

## Con Edison Chairman and CEO John McAvoy to Present at Edison Electric Institute Finance Conference

November 6, 2015

NEW YORK, NY -- (Marketwired) -- 11/06/15 -- Con Edison (NYSE: ED) Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer John McAvoy will present at the Edison Electric Institute (EEI) Finance Conference, Tuesday, November 10, between 8:15 and 9 a.m. (E.S.T). Live audio webcast and slides as well as a replay of the presentation will be available on the Con Edison Investor Relations website at <a href="http://phx.corporate-ir.net/">http://phx.corporate-ir.net/</a> /phoenix.zhtml?c=61493&p=irol-presentations as well as at the link below: <a href="http://www.wsw.com/webcast/eei2/ed/">http://www.wsw.com/webcast/eei2/ed/</a>.

Consolidated Edison, Inc. is one of the nation's largest investor-owned energy companies, with approximately \$13 billion in annual revenues and \$45 billion in assets. The company provides a wide range of energy-related products and services to its customers through its two regulated utility subsidiaries and its three competitive energy businesses. For additional financial, operations and customer service information, visit Consolidated Edison, Inc.'s website at <a href="https://www.conedison.com">www.conedison.com</a>.

## **CONNECT WITH US:**

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/ConEdison

Twitter: https://twitter.com/conedison

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/conedisonny

Flickr: http://www.flickr.com/photos/conedison/sets/72157627767618832/

Media Relations Consolidated Edison, Inc. 212 460 4111 (24 hours) 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003 www.conEdison.com

Source: Con Edison, Inc.